who request it, in accordance with the terms to be agreed with CONSOB 
and Borsa Italiana. 

MAC Condition The Offer Condition described in Paragraph A.1, Section Notices, of the 
Offer Document. 

Maximum Disbursement The maximum total countervalue of the Offer, equal to Euro 
12,706,188,770.00 (twelve billion seven hundred and six million one 
hundred and eighty-eight thousand seven hundred and seventy/00), 
calculated on the basis of the Price, assuming that all the Offer Shares are 
tendered to the Offer.  

Mediobanca or MB Mediobanca - Banca di Credito Finanziario S.p.A., with registered office in 
Piazzetta Enrico Cuccia no. 1, Milan. 

Notice 102 The notice provided for by Articles 102, paragraph 1 of the TUF and 37,

[...]

Date, and (ii) a premium equal to 45.3%, 40.6%, 39.6% and 35.1% with respect to the weighted 
arithmetic average of the official prices of the Shares registered in the twelve, six, three and one month 
preceding the Reference Date (included). 

The maximum total disbursement of the Offer, equal to Euro 12,706,188,770.00 (twelve billion seven hundred 
and six million one hundred and eighty-eight thousand seven hundred and seventy/00), is calculated on the 
basis of the Consideration, in case of full acceptance of the Offer by all the holders of the Offer Shares (the 
“Maximum Disbursement”). 

For further information on the methods of determination of the Consideration and of the premium percentages